
 
 

EMERGENCY CONTACTS 
 

Health Department 

Title Name Phone # Email 

Health Manager Heather Tarner (303) 922-6231 x 239 htarner@freedomservicedogs.org 

IFT Health Coordinator 

and Tiny Tots  

Dawson Atwood (303) 922-6231 x 213 datwood@freedomservicedogs.org 

Director of Operations Stephanie Guild (303) 922-6231 x 223 sguild@freedomservicedogs.org 

 

Puppy Development Team 

Title Name Phone # Email 

Puppy Development 

Manager 

Ashley Ayers (303) 922-6231 x 219 aayers@freedomservicedogs.org  

Puppy Development 

Trainer 

Izzy Greer (303) 922-6231 x 207 igreer@freedomservicedogs.org  

Puppy Development 

Trainer 

Dylan Scarlett  (303) 922-6231 x 249 dscarlett@freedomservicedogs.org  

Puppy Development 

Coordinator 

Anna Pardikes (303) 922-6231 x 227 apardikes@freedomservicedogs.org  

 

For out-of-state emergencies, the puppy should be taken to a vet clinic or an emergency vet clinic for 

treatment. FSD consents to stabilizing treatment. As soon as the puppy’s condition is stabilized, the FSD 

Health Department must be notified before further care is provided. A representative from FSD will work 

with the emergency vet clinic to discuss a treatment plan and payment. 

 

When submitting reimbursement for payment, email htarner@freedomservicedogs.org an itemized 

receipt, credit card receipt, and treatment notes along with your name and address where a 

reimbursement check can be mailed. 

 

For in-state emergencies, the puppy should be taken to one of the approved emergency vet hospitals. 

FSD consents to stabilizing treatment. As soon as the puppy’s condition is stabilized, the FSD Health 

Department must be notified before further care is provided. In an emergency situation in which the 

approved emergency vet is not a reasonable option, i.e. too far away, the raiser should take the puppy to 

the nearest emergency veterinary hospital and notify the Health Department at FSD. 
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Approved Emergency and Specialty Vet Locations- Denver Metro Area 

 

Animal Emergency and Specialty Center 

Emergency and Specialty Vet- emergencies, after-hours care, specialty 

17701 Cottonwood Dr., Parker, CO 80134 

720-842-5050 

 

CVSG 

Emergency and Specialty Vet- emergencies, after-hours care 

401 E County Line Rd., Littleton, CO 80122 

303-794-1188 

 

VCA Alameda East 

Emergency and Specialty Vet- emergencies, after-hours care, specialty 

9770 E Alameda Ave. Denver, CO 80247 

303-366-2639 

 

VRCC 

Emergency and Specialty Vet- emergencies, after-hours care, specialty 

3550 S Jason St., Englewood, CO 80110 

303-874-7387 


